MBRD20100CT
SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
1 / 4©GUANGDONGHOTTECH INDUSTRIALCO.,LTD E-mail:hkt@heketai.com
FEATURES
 Schottky Barrier Chip
 Guard Ring Die Construction for Transient Protection
 Low Power Loss,High Efficiency
 High Surge Capability
 High Current Capability and Low Forward Voltage Drop
 For Use in Low Voltage, High Frequency Inverters,Free Wheeling,
and Polarity Protection Applications
TO-252
1. ANODE 2. CATHODE 3. ANODE
MECHANICAL DATA
 Case: TO-252
 Case Material: Molded Plastic. UL flammability
 Classification Rating: 94V-0
 Weight: 2.30 grams (approximate)
MAXIMUM RATINGS ( Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted )
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 100 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 70 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VR(DC) 100 V
Maximum Average Forward Current IF(AV) 20 A
Peak Forward Surge Current:8.3ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on rated load (JEDEC method) IFSM 300 A
Maximum Forward Voltage VF 0.85 V
Maximum DC Reverse Current
Tj=25℃
IR
5 uA
Tj=125℃ 20 mA
Maximum Operating Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -40~+150 ℃
2 / 4©GUANGDONGHOTTECH INDUSTRIALCO.,LTD E-mail:hkt@heketai.com
SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
Typical Characteristics
MBRD20100CT
Fig.1 FORWARD CURRENT ERATING CURVE Fig.2 MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE SURGE
CURRENT
200
160
120
80
40
0
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60 Hz
P
E
A
K
  F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 S
U
R
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
1 10 100
8.3ms SINGLE HALF SINE-WAVE
(JEDEC Method)
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 R
E
C
TI
FI
E
D
 C
U
R
R
E
NT
,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE, °C
20
16
12
8
4
0
0           25           50          75          100        125        150          175
Single Phase
Half Wave 60Hz
Resistive or
inductive Load
IN
S
TA
N
T A
N
E
O
U
S
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE,
VOLTS PERCENT OF PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE,%
FIG. 4-TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS
IN
S
TA
N
TA
N
E
O
U
S
 R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
M
IC
R
O
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
0 30              60                90              120 150
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
TJ=100 C
TJ=25 C
FIG. 3-TYPICAL
INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD
CHARACTERISTICS
100
10
1
0.1
TJ=25 C
0       0.2     0.4      0.6      0.8     1.0     1.2     1.4     1.6
3 / 4©GUANGDONGHOTTECH INDUSTRIALCO.,LTD E-mail:hkt@heketai.com
SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 2.200 2.380 0.087 0.094
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
B 0.800 1.400 0.031 0.055
b 0.710 0.810 0.028 0.032
c 0.460 0.560 0.018 0.022
c1 0.460 0.560 0.018 0.022
D 6.500 6.700 0.256 0.264
D1 5.130 5.460 0.202 0.215
E 6.000 6.200 0.236 0.244
e
e1 4.327 4.727 0.170 0.186
M
N
L 9.800 10.400 0.386 0.409
L1
L2 1.400 1.700 0.055 0.067
V 0.190 REF.
1.778REF.
0.762REF.
0.070REF.
0.018REF.
4.830 REF.
2.9REF. 0.114REF.
Symbol Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
2.286 TYP. 0.090 TYP.
MBRD20100CT
4 / 4©GUANGDONGHOTTECH INDUSTRIALCO.,LTD E-mail:hkt@heketai.com
SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
To-252 Tape and Reel
MBRD20100CT